OP \$40.00 4632582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM450165
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Titan Singapore Aircraft Leasing Lte. Ltd.		11/07/2017	private company: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Air Worldwide Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	2000 Westchester Avenue		
City:	Purchase		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10577		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4632582	TITAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-655-3500 Email: rwi@msf-law.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Jurist, Meister Seelig & Fein LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Park Avenue, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4970-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Jurist

SIGNATURE: /Rachel Jurist/

DATE SIGNED: 11/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (final, signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0701

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Titan Singapore Aircraft Leasing Ltc. Ltd., a Singapore private company, having an address at 6 Temasak Boulevard, Suntec Tower Four, Suntec City, Singapore 038986 ("Assignor"), owns the TITAN and Globe Design trademark (the "Trademark") and the following trademark registration in the United States:

 TRADEMARK
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE

 4,632,582
 November 4, 2014

WHEREAS. Atlas Air Worldwide Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 2000 Westchester Avenue, Purchase, New York 10577 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, along with all registrations for the Trademark, any and all renewals, and the applicable portion of the ongoing and existing business with which the Trademark is used and all associated goodwill in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark and all applications and registrations for the Trademark, and any and all renewals, together with the applicable portion of the ongoing and existing business with which the Trademark is used, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment not been made.

Dated: Nevember 7 . 2017

RECORDED: 11/08/2017

Titan Singapore Airwatt Leasing Lte. Ltd.

and the same

Position: CUANDYAN OF THE BOARD

TRADEMARK REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0702